

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3167/2018

Yogendra Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Phoolchand Naveen Kumar H.u.f Gangapur

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tara Chand Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Meena, PP Mr. Pushpendra Pandey for complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

03/05/2023

There is a request for an adjournment on behalf of learned counsel for the respondent on the ground that arguing counsel's health is not good.

List after four weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J