

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3167/2018

Yogendra Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Phoolchand Naveen Kumar H.U.F Gangapur

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhimanyu Singh for Mr. Tara Chand Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Keshav Kumar Agrawal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

18/03/2026

Counsels for the parties need two weeks time to complete their instructions with regard to settlement of dispute between them.

Time sought for, is granted.

List on 06.04.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J