

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.3167/2018

Yogendra Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Phoolchand Naveen Kumar H.U.F Gangapur

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tara Chand Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Keshav Kumar Agarwal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

23/04/2026

Looking to the controversy involved in the instant matter, this Court deems it just and proper to direct both the counsels to instruct their parties to remain present before this Court on the next date to explore the possibility of settlement between them.

List this case on 05.05.2026.

Till next date interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/63